
Standard Contract   Page 1 of 2 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

Regional Parks Department 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Beahta R. Davis 

Telephone Number (909) 387-2340 

 
 

Contractor  Mariposa Landscapes, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Terry Noriega 

Telephone Number (626) 960-0196 

Contract Term June 1, 2022-May 31, 2026 

Original Contract Amount $1,674,201.03 

Amendment Amount $590,868.01 

Total Contract Amount $2,265,069.04 

Cost Center 6522211000 
6522311000 
6522051000 
6522201000 
6522111000 

  

 
 
WHEREAS, San Bernardino County (COUNTY) and Mariposa Landscapes, Inc. (Contractor) entered into 
Contract No. 22-271 (Agreement) for mowing, maintenance, fertilization and rodent control services at five of its 
Regional Parks; and:  
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term of the Agreement through May 31, 2026; and, 
 
WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to reflect the extension of the term.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and conditions, the parties hereto agree to amend 
Contract No. 22-271 as follows: 
 
Section V. Term of Contract Amend the first paragraph of Section V to read as follows:   

 
This Contract is effective as of June 1, 2022, and expires May 31, 2026, but may be terminated earlier in 
accordance with provisions of this Contract.  The Contract term may be extended for one additional one-
year period by mutual agreement of the parties. 

 

 

Section VII. Fiscal Provisions Amend Section VII.A to read as follows: 
 

Contract Number 
 

22-271 A1 

 
SAP Number 

      



Revised 7/1/24         Page 2 of 2 

A. The maximum payment under this Agreement for the initial term shall not exceed $1,674,201.03.  
The maximum payment for the amended term from May 31, 2025, through May 31, 2026, shall not 
exceed $590,868.01.  The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full 
payment for all of Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof.    

  

 

All other provisions and terms of Contract No. 22-271 shall remain the same.  
 

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed 
to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment. The parties 
shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF, or 
other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each 
party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original 
signed Amendment upon request. 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their respective names to be subscribed by their 
respective proper officers hereto duly authorized. 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Suzanne Bryant, Deputy County Counsel   Moe Yousif, Deputy Executive Officer   Beahta R. Davis, Director, Regional Parks 
Department 

Date    Date    Date  

 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 
 Mariposa Landscapes, Inc. 

    (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.) 

  

By 

 
 

 Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors                  (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink) 

Dated: 

  

Name 

 
Terry Noriega 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS         (Print or type name of person signing contract) 

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE   
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD  Title  

Lynna Monell 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

                                      San Bernardino County 

                                   (Print or Type) 

By   Dated:  

 

                                                     Deputy 
 

Address 

 
6232 Santos Diaz Street 

   Irwindale, CA 91702 


